

Joginder Pal Vs. State of H.P. and another
Execution Petition No.1314 of 2024

30.07.2025 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate, vice Ms. Kirti Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed. As prayed for,
let the needful be done within four weeks. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 30, 2025
(Rishi)