

Joginder Pal Vs. State of H.P. and another
Execution Petition No.1314 of 2024

19.11.2025 Present: Ms.Kirti Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 19, 2025
(Rishi)