

**Joginder Pal Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
Exe. Pt. No. 1314 of 2024.**

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Kirti Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

List after four weeks, as prayed for. The petitioner is
at liberty to make a request for listing of the case, in case,
circumstances so demands.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

February 27, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)