

Joginder Pal vs State of HP and another

Exe. Pet. No. 1314 of 2024

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Mr. Kirti Singh Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General apprises the
Court that the judgment is still not pronounced by Hon'ble
Division Bench in the matter wherein the Rules framed by
the State post Taj Mohammad's judgment stand assailed.
He prays that the case be taken up after four weeks.
Ordered accordingly.

List after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(narender)